PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4041192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRED L. GIVENS	09/02/2016
MICHAEL D. ELMORE	09/02/2016
BRYAN L. HUDSON	09/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERISTAR PERIMETER SECURITY USA INC.	
Street Address:	1555 N. MINGO ROAD	
City:	TULSA	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15218680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4056063367

Email: gp@garypeterson.com **Correspondent Name:** GARY PETERSON

Address Line 1: 211 N. ROBINSON AVE., STE. 450 SOUTH

Address Line 2: TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A094	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY PETERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary Peterson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=2192_001#page1.tif source=2192_001#page2.tif source=2192_001#page3.tif

PATENT 503994535 REEL: 039661 FRAME: 0631

source=2192_001#page4.tif source=2192_001#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039661 FRAME: 0632

Assignment

Recitals

Fred L. Givens, Michael D. Elmore and Bryan L. Hudson, all of 1555 N. Mingo Road, Tulsa, OK 74116 ("Assignors"), are joint inventors of an invention described and claimed in a nonprovisional United States patent application entitled Conductive Barrier ("the invention").

Ameristar Perimeter Security USA Inc., a corporation of Delaware ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire ownership of the entire interest in the invention and in all patents, patent applications and similar legal protection that may be sought or be available for the invention in the United States and all foreign countries.

Transfer

For good and valuable consideration, the Assignors assign to the Assignee:

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

all patents and similar legal protection which may be obtained for the invention in the United States and in any foreign country, including all renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and their foreign equivalents, for the full

1

term or terms for which such patents or protection may be granted;

all applications which may be or are being filed for such patents and similar legal protection, including all continuations and divisions thereof, and their foreign equivalents;

all claims of infringement of any patent or similar legal protection which may be obtained for the invention in the United States and in any foreign country.

Representation

The Assignors represent that no assignment, sale, agreement, encumbrance, license or other transfer has been or will be made or agreed to which would conflict with or impair the rights transferred in this assignment.

Agreements

In exchange for the consideration identified above the Assignors agree as follows:

they will, upon request of the Assignee, promptly provide the Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents known and available to them relating to: the invention; any patent or similar legal protection which may be obtained on the invention in the United States and in any foreign country: and

2

any application that may be filed for any such patent or similar legal protection;

they will testify concerning these facts and documents in any interference or litigation related to: the invention; any patent or similar legal protection which may be obtained on the invention in the United States and in any foreign country: and any application that may be filed for any such patent or similar legal protection;

they will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representatives any documents required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce: the invention; any patent or similar legal protection which may be obtained on the invention in the United States and in any foreign country: and any application that may be filed for any such patent or similar legal protection.

Signatures

Fred L. Givens	9-2-16 Date
State of Oklahoma County of Tulsa	
This document was signed before me September, 2016, by Fred L. Givens	on the 2 day of
Kelly & Rike Notary Public	KELLY A PIKE Notary Public State of Oktahoma Commission # 12003015 My Commission Expires March 26, 2020
Michael D. Elmore	9/2/14
STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF TULSA	Date
This document was signed before me September, 2016, by Michael D. Elmo	•
Kelly a Peke Notary Public	KELLY A PIKE Notary Public State of Oklahoma Commission # 12003015 My Commission Expires March 26, 2020

4.

Bryan L. Hudson

9///6 Date

STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF TULSA

This document was signed before me on the <u>2</u>day of September, 2016, by Bryan L. Hudson.

Notary Public

KELLY A PIKE Notary Public State of Oklahoma Commission # 12003015 My Commission Expires March 26, 2020